o¥EE ¢

) |
-OEM- Milwaukee County
ébwgn*@ ‘3 Office of Emergency Management

wxd ﬁ:f) Christine Westrich, Director

A A r;SA\‘

g |

AMENDMENT:
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) (2017-2018)

July 21, 2017

The Honorable Dan Devine
Mayor

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

The current Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County and the City of West Allis for Emergency
Medical Services (EMS) (2017-2018) (hereinafter referred to as the “EMS Agreement”) is a two-year agreement with
the option to extend, pursuant to Article Vil, paragraph E., of the EMS Agreement:

Contract Extensions: Should the County initiate a Capital Project for public safety data interoperability and analytics, Capital
Project W030301 of the 2017 Milwaukee County Recommended Capital Budget, County shall provide written notification to
the Municipality. If the Municipality chooses to participate in the Capital Project, the Municipality shall provide written
notification in kind and the Municipality shall be eligible for an automatic two-year extension of this contract.

This letter is written notice of the opportunity to extend the EMS Agreement through December 31, 2020, by
participating in Milwaukee County Capital Project W030301, Public Safety Data Interoperability. Details of the
Project can be found on pp 183-184 of the 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County,
enclosed for reference.

Efforts in 2017 have indicated two viable vendors, FATPOT and FirstWatch (optional), to fulfill the requirements of
WO030301.

FATPOT (www.FATPOT.com) offers the FusionPlatform product that interconnects 911 computer-aided
dispatch (CAD) systems. Law enforcement agencies can use the FusionAware variant which aggregates CAD
data for cross-jurisdictional awareness, such as identifying mutual aid responders that may already be on-
scene. Fire/EMS agencies can utilize the FusionUnify variant, a bidirectional interface that allows forimmediate
resource sharing, giving dispatchers the ability to identify and request the closest resource available to an
incident. A 12-minute video can be found at http://tinyurl.com/fatpot-oem.

OPTIONAL: FirstWatch (www.FirstWatch.net) offers a real-time data dashboard that monitors the integrated
CAD data for key performance indicators, such as response times, scene times and hospital drop-offs. The
dashboard can also alert users of opioid overdoses, STEMI, stroke, cardiac arrests, hazmat, or early signs of an
epidemic. This system is for Fire/EMS agencies. There is a 2-minute video on the FirstWatch homepage,
www.FirstWatch.net.

901 North 9* Street, Room 308; Milwaukee, W| 53233

0:414-278-4751 | C: 414-235-1450 | F: 414-257-7919
christine.westrich@milwaukeecountywi.gov



AMENDMENT
NTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

Please indicate the City of West Allis’s level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project W030301,
Public Safety Data Interoperability:

C] YES, the City of West Allis will participate in W030301, and the EMS Agreement is extended through
December 31, 2020, and:

This signed letter will serve as written notice to Milwaukee County of West Allis’s two-year
commitment to participate in Capital Project WO30301 Public Safety Data Interoperability with
FATPOT and the subsequent municipal obligation for annual maintenance fees during that period.
Estimated annual fees due to Milwaukee County are indicated in Figure 2.

Note: Estimated Milwaukee County distribution monies are shown in Figure 1. The EMS Agreement
extension is for two additional years with no guarantee of funding beyond FY 2020 (See EMS
Agreement Attachment A, footnote Iil). All Milwaukee County distributions are contingent upon the
appropriation of monies in the respective year’s adopted budget.

In addition to FATPOT:
D YES, West Allis will participate in the NO, West Allis will not participate in
optional FirstWatch program, with the optional FirstWatch program.
estimated annual fees due to Milwaukee

County indicated in Figure 2.

D NO, the City of West Allis will not participate in W030301, and the EMS Agreement will expire on

December 31, 2018.
Signed, .
oo [ oy 10/10/) =
D4n Devine, M‘(yor Date ‘

The City of West Allis’s Point of Contact for participation:

Name: Title:

Phone: Email:

Please check the appropriate box(es) above, indicating level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project
W030301, sign and return this Amendment within 30 business days via electronic or registered mail.

If no response is received within 30 days of the date of this letter, this Amendment and EMS Agreement extension
are void. If your municipality requires approval by its governing body, please contact the undersigned at (414) 278-
4751

Sincerely yours,

s oC
Christine Westri

Director, Office of Emergency Management (OEM)
Cc: Chief Mason Pooler, Chief Patrick Mitchell

Enc.: Figure 1: Distribution of County $1.5M & Estimated $30/ALS Transport
Figure 2: Estimated Annual Fees for FATPOT and FirstWatch
2017 Adopted Capital improvements Budget for Milwaukee County, pp 183-184: Capital Project W030301

Page 2 of 6



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

FIGURE 1

00'000°005'T

"SINJ30 UOISUIIXT 30BJIUOD §] ,

$ - S 000°00ST S 000'SZ9'T S 000°SZT S 0000057 S Tviol
€r°9v8°00T $ - S Eb9ve’00T $ | Be'00LZTT S ESTYSTT $ SP'6ST°00T $ SV 353 |
SE'BYS'S6 s - $ SE6YS'86 S| €5gs8201 S 95'ThL’s S LOTTI'8S $ esojemnepm |
8Z'9v0'8TT 3 W $ 8TOY08IT S | 19'108°0ET $ 65'86L°E S TO0'€00°LTT $ snem|IA yanos|
v8'SPLPTT s - S ¥8SPLYTT S | 8996'veT S 6T'T8T9 S 6£v69'82T $ %3340 30|
99'99€'91 S S 99'99¢'v91 $ | 65'900'18T S TETIOTT S LT'SE6'6ST $ aJoys yuoN|
78°4L8'859 s - S T8'L8'859 s | vo'199'z0L $ 99°€50'€9 $ BEL09'6E9 5 aajnemiw|
97'£0€'50T SR - § 9TE0E'sOT s [vzero'si S L0/20°01 $ £1'S85'801 $ Playuaaig |
95°£L9'6 s - S 95//96 S|eezre's S ETT6I'E S TLISP9 s 3jepusaio)|
6£985°61T s - S BL98S'6IT $ | 68 trL'9zT S 98TSE’S S £ST6ETLT s ujpjuely|
0z0z 0Z0z 020z 6102 6102 6102
V101 LUOdSNVHL STV/OES  YVINWNOS 0b-0E-0F w101 LHOJSNVUL STV/0E$  VININYOL 0p-0£-0€
JLYINILSI ININITIUDY SINT 2LVYNILSI LNIWNITHOV SINI

= JHOdSNVUL STV/0€S ILVINLLST '8 WS'TS ALNNOD 40 NOILNgIY1SIa

Page 3 of 6



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

FIGURE 2

"AduaBe aanIadsal Yyoea 1 IO Ajunod INfNeMIN usamIag Julpuelssspun Jo Wnpueioway jeledss
B 03 Juensind ‘anado ||3s Aew 1r3foad Aliqeladossiu) e1eq A13jeS J1jqnd 243 Uj uonedJed ‘yatedsip SINI /a4l 9AIadsaL J19Y) WOy Apuspuadapuj
81e.2do 5433u2d Yaiedsip om] asayy ‘JuatuaBIBy SN ue 43pun 3124340 10U Op 32104 IYNEMIA 1S3 JO ade|IA 1B I01j0d 33NnemIN Jo AN ,

FONVNIINIVIN

TVNNNY TY101

FONVNIINIVIA
HILVYMLSYIA

JONVNILNIVIN
10d1vd

BEIST'S s| - S 2jgedidde J0N | 8€°IST'S S AU 33ij0d * 910d '3DNEM[IA ISIM JO STE[|IA
TLLLE'ST S | eezg0'9 S SIN3/aa14 8E°0VE'S $  SW3/34id pue 30j0d BSOIRMNEM JO A1)
TLTLE'ST $ | ee €09 $ SINT/a.14 8E£°SEE0T S S3/3.41d pue adjog SIIV 1S9 Jo A1D
TL°LLSYT s | egze09 s SNZ/2414 8E°0PS8 S SW3/8.id pue adljogd 3NEMiIpy UINos Jo A
TL°L95'9T $ | eg'Le0’s $ SW3/au14 8€°0€S0T $  SWN3/a1 pue 3d1jogd SIaueld “35/%331) YeQ Jo AyD
8E°0Z6°0T s| - $  43W03sNI e Apeaujy | 8E0Z6°0T S SW3/a.14 pue adjod 3N253Y 244 310YS YUON
8E'pSL'8 s| - $  9jqedanddeloN | 8EbS'S $ Ajuo 231104 = D21|0d ‘@ANEM|IN JO AV
8€°00Z°6T s| - $ Jawojsna e Apeally | 8£'00Z'6T s 4juo a1 2114 ‘aNEM{IIN 4O AD
TL°LL6'9T $ | £€°L€0 S SIN3/a414 8E0V6°0T S  SWa/aa4 pue adijog PRyUBaIn jo Aap
TL2LS'ST S | eg¢go's S SW3/a.14 8E'SES'S S SW3/ai1i4 pue 3dji0d $43U40) s3{eH fajepuaalg jo sade||ip
TLLLv'er $ | ecLg09 $ S3/a414 8€°0b10T $  SW3/a1id pue adi1jog uipjuedd o AyD
TLLLE'ST s | g€ 09 $ SWa/au14 8E0VE'S $  SW3/3di4 pue adijod Ayepn3 jo A
TL'LST02 $ | €€7£80'9 S wa3sAS SING 8E'0ZT VT ) Aluo yuays wac

ALNYLIDINNIN

Page 4 of 6



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

Excerpt: 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County (p 183)

2017 ADOPTED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

WO030301 - PUBLIC SAFETY DATA INTEROPERABILITY

An appropriation of $275.000 is budgeted for the implementation of technology that will integrate public safety data
for intelligent analytics. Financing is provided from $]150.000 in sales tax revenue and $125.000 in tax levy.

2017 Sub-Project Addresses the following item/issue:

The Milwaukee County Office of Emergency Management (OEM) is processing renewal of the Municipal Emergency
Medical Services (EMS) conmact with ten (10) local fire departments for 2017-2020. If approved by the
Intergovernmental Cooperation Council (ICC) and the County Board of Supervisors. tax levy that would have
otherwise gone towards payments to communities for EMS. can be redirected towards defraying the costs of OEM
capital projects that benefit County municipalities. !

Prior Year duthorized Sub-Project Work Completed and/or Ongoine.
None.

2017 Sub-Project Scope of Work:
The 2017 scope of work includes the development of an integrator or inteligent hub-model which creates a data feed
between 9-1-1 CAD systems.

2018 — 2021 Scope of Work:
Continuation of the project would occur through 2018. Estimated 2018 costs are approximately $677.000 and will
complete complete the sub-project.

Any surplus appropriations available upon completion of an approved project must be lapsed at year-end. Surplus
appropriation shall not be used to expand an approved project scope without the approval of the County Board
of Supervisors and the County Executive,

Staffing Plan

Milwaukee County DAS IMSD staff. in cooperation with a sub-contractor. will be responsible for overall project
management with specialized consulting services as needed.

1 To reflect the anticipared changes in the EMS agreemen. mx levy in the 2017 OEM operaring budger was reduced by 5125,000 and 2017 financing

of 8125,000 in tax levy is included in sub-project WO30301. The 2018 esimated project costs are anticipated to be financed by $250,000 in tax
levy (resulting from the anticipated changes in the EMS agreenment) and $4.27,000 in sales tax revenue.

Page 5 of6



AMENDMENT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR EMS SERVICES 2017-2018

Excerpt: 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County (p 184)

2017 ADOPTED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
X i FEE
WQ30301 PUBLIC SAFETY DATA INTEROPERABILITY
[Fameestieg Dusm caect @ Agescy [Faccswma iy
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT GENERAL GOVERNMENT
ucree; Deyor—ie=: & gm=y [Captont Csmgery
DEPT OF ADMN SERVICES - INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES TECHNOLOGY & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
Capital Sub Project Cost and Reimbursement Revenue By Year {2017 . 2021)
CAPITAL CAPITAL RERDMBURSEMENT REVENUE NET COUNTY
BUDGET YEAR AFPROPREATION FEDERAL ITATE LOCAL/OTHER COMMITRIENT
w3 $275,060 $0 80 $0 $275,000
2018 $677,000 30 $0 50 $677,000
2019 S0 $0 30 S0 50
2020 50 50 50 S0 $0
2021 S0 $0 $0 S0 $0
TOTAL $952,000 S0 $0 50 $952,6400
Prier Year(s) Apprepriations for Sub-Project (2012 - 2016) 1
BUDGEY CAPITAL APPROPRIATION TOTAL 2017 Budget Year Financing
YEAR ADOPTLD BUDGLET APPROPRIATION TRANSFER| APPROPRIATIONS Federal. State and &
3012 S0 £ 30 Local Adds
3 $0
013 $0 $0 Sales and Tfse Tax $150.000
2014 $0 &0 $0
2015 50 30 $0 Froperty Tax
20167 0 S0 () Revesoe $125.000
TOZAL [ $0 50 [Misccttaacons 50
s
5.0, Bonds & Notes $0
Capital Sub-Project Breakdown (2012 - 2021) Reserve 30
PRIOR YEAR(S) 2017 2018 - 2021 TOTAL |invesimert Earvings $0
PROJECT BY PHASE APPROPRIATION | APPROPRIATION | APFROPRIATION APPROPRIATION PEC Xeverne 50
Dasic Phaoing & Design 30 $0 $0 $0 [Revesne Bonds 30
Construction & Inpkaumuation $0 $275,000 3677.000 $952,000 Gifts & Castt 0
Right-0tWay Acquisition 50 50 $0 $C [Comiributions
PRI $0 50 30 S0 [Other Revenue $0
Other $0 50 S0 D Toral Budget $275.000
TOTAL S0 $275,000 $677,064 $952,000 Year Finencing K
Sub-Project Schedule AMouth/Year
Compleie Site Acquisiiion
Conplere Prelaninuy Plan ‘TBD
Complete Final Plans & Spect TBD
Begm Comstmiction/Purchass Asset ‘TBD
Comstruciive Solstaisfly Completed TBI»
Scheduled Project Closcout December-17

* dppropriztons shoen veflect the ital cost ¢ the swb-provect os furded I il Cownn. Local’Ditir, Siare, and Faderal sources
* Duie 10 the shing of the eoonual busige: process, 2616 owiy rapreseams the Adepred Budget Approgriationis.

Page 6 of 6



